Regular Council Meeting City of Tallulah September 10, 2020

A regular council meeting of the Mayor and City Council was held on Thursday, September 10, 2020 at 5:30 P. M., in the Council Room Chamber of Tallulah City Hall.

Mayor Charles M. Finlayson called the meeting to order, led the Pledge of Allegiance, and asked for a moment of silent prayer.

A roll-call is listed as follows:

Scott Present
Robinson Present
Sims Present
Day Present
Whitney Present

There were no public comments on the agenda.

A Certificate of Recognition was presented to MADHYPE Youth Coalition lead by Joy Sims & Frank Newsome III for activities they are providing for the youths such as promoting healthy living and community service throughout the City of Tallulah.

A brief presentation on Walnut Bayou Watershed Initiative Project was given by Mr. Anthony Bridgewater. Mr. Bridgewater informed the council that this Watershed Plan will address flooding and drainage problems in Madison Parish. He advised everyone to register and attend a zoom meeting which was coming up on Tuesday, September 15, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

Actions regarding approval of Occupational Licenses:

a. Debra Whitney – Reading Rainbow Learning Center – Was Tabled.

Water Update:

Mayor Finlayson stated that the City will be advertising soon for a new well. The well will be on site and this will satisfy one of the Administrative Orders from the State. The new well will have its own generator and will greatly increase the output of the water.

Code Enforcement Report:

Code Enforcer Carlos Ford asked all the Council Members to provide him with a list of concerns in their district.

Motion and second to approve a Resolution for City of Tallulah Capital Outlay FY20-21 for Emergency Water Production, Transmission and Treatment Project was made by Councilmembers Whitney and Sims respectively carried with a roll call as follows:

Scott	Yes
Robinson	Yes
Sims	Yes
Day	Yes
Whitney	Yes

Motion and second to approve a Resolution for City of Tallulah Capital Outlay FY20-21 for Sewer System Planning and Construction and/or Sewer Treatment Plant Improvement Project was made by Councilmembers Day and Robinson respectively carried with a roll call as follows:

Scott	Yes
Robinson	Yes
Sims	Yes
Day	Yes
Whitney	Yes

Chief McCoy informed the Council that he would be looking into a Nuisance Ordinance for the City of Tallulah.

		to discuss,		

Vanessa Stubblefield, Deputy City Clerk	Charles M. Finlayson, Mayor